Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 620371564

z m @ Report Date: June 9, 2025 | 1:46 p.m. EDT
! Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2017 HYUNDAI VELOSTER TURBO

Coupe | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KMHTCBAET1HU305881

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
L ast Reported Odometer: 85,344 KM

Accidenf/ﬁ)amage Records Found Last Registered In: 13 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recali Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (httpsy//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of june 09, 2025 (or once ali the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recornmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicie
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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INCIDENT DATE

Accident/Damage

DETALLS

AMOUNT

@ 2024jun 2 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,549.27
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT CORNER
$2,376.22
@ 2024 Sep 14 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $5,254.78
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE
$5,254.78

"~ Registration

s

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Celumbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuili, Szlvage and Stoler.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE
2017 Nov 22 Victoria Hyundai

Victoria, British Celumbia, Canada
2017 Dec 30 Victoria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbla, Canada
2018 jun 6,020 KM Victeria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2018 jun 27 7,572 KM Victoria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2018 jul6 203,104 KM Victoria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbiz, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

v Pre-delivery Inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
+ Qi and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
+  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated

KMHTCBAETHU305881




Duncan, British Colurnbia, Canada

Open Recalls

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Jun 19 31,609 KM Victoria Hyundaj Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbiz, Canada +  Brakes checked
O and filter changed
Tires rotated
2021 Apr 22 Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Alr filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cieaned
Oil and filter changed
2022 Jan12 44,073 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection complated
Oil and filter changed
2022 Sep 23 59,018 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and fliter changed
2023 Aug 11 70,351 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  A/Ccompressor replaced
+ Front brake pads replaced
+  Idler pulley replaced
+  Oiland filter changed
2024 Feb 2 72,234 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Flywheel/flexplate replaced
2024 May 17 78,700 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Alr filter checked
Flulds checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
2024 Nov 5 85,344 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced

Recall #: C0525 - FS | Underbody Corresion  Recali Date: 2023 Dec 04

Recall Description

Issue: Hyundai Auto Canada is conducting a Special Service Campaign that provides anti-corrosion treatment to certain underbody
components. Over time, components undar the vehicle, including brake lines could corrode. In axtreme cases, a brake line could fail and leak.

A brake fluid leak can result in reducad braking. Safety Risk: Reduced braking can cause an extended stopping distance and increase the risk

of a crash. Corrective Actions: Hyundai will notify owners by mail and advise you to take your vehicle to a dealership to inspect the
underbody, including the brake lines. The dealer will apply an anti-corrosion treatment to certain parts, and replace the brake lines if

necessary.

This recali was open as of the date/time that this repert was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact HYUNDAL or visit riyundal's website, (https://recall hyundaicanada.com/)

Stolen Vehicle Check
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E & This vehicle is not actively declarad stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER

2017 Nov 22

SOURCE

Victoria Hyundal
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

2017 Dec 30

2018 jun 1

6,030 KM

2018 Jun 27

2018 Oct 28

2018 jul6 20,104 KM

7,372 KM

Victoria Hyundai
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Victeria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Victoria Hyundai

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Victoria Hyundat
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Nov 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Jun 1% 31,608 KM

2020 Nov 1

2021 Apr 22

2021 Apr 28

2021 Oct 9

2022 )an 12 44,073 KM

Victoria Hyundal
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Ol Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Service Record Vehicle serviced
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2022 Jan 31

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Sep 23

2022 Oct 9

2022 Nov 1

2023 Aug 4

59,018 KM

2023 Aug 1

70,351 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Celumbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Galaxy Motors Duncan
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renewa]

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Yehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration [ssued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

2023 Novs

2023 bec 4

2024 Feb 2

2024 Apr 3

2024 May 17

72,234 KM

78,700 KM

2024 Jun 2

2024)un 2

2024 Sep 14

2024 Sep 14

2024 Nov 5

85,344 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white

HYUNDAI

Galaxy Motors Duncan
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Galaxy Motars Duncan
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Celumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Calumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Galaxy Motors Duncan
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

COLLISION

Recall

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Manufacturer Recall [ssued
Recall # C0525 - FS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Estimate

COLLISION

Estimate

Service Record

RIGHT FRONT CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT FRONT CORNER

RIGHT FRONT SIDE

Estimate Date: n/a

RIGHT FRONT SIDE

Vehicle serviced
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICEC Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by ICBC 15 2 report of the vehide's status and the vehicke's claims hiszory. Vehicle status shows whether 3 vehicle s qualified to e |
. vehicles sald by Insurance companles as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissloned and can only be resold far parts

icensed and is used to track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accuralely for a numbar of reasons, including 2 written-o
claims history is a repart of vehicle damage and Includes repairs paid by ICBE and outstanding damage e:
additlon, the estimate Infarmation may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of th

‘T vehicle that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C. vehicle registry or a vahicle with major damaga that was repaired by its owner. The vehide
stimates. it may be incomplete for various reasons, Incluging the owner did not maxe a claim to IC8C or ICBE has derded the claim. In
@ vehicie that sustalned the greatest farce of impact, or indlcate the primary area of damage,

Consumers are encouraged {6 read ICBC's full statement of limitazions ot hrrpilappsicho ramiregh sondveihrLimitation hurnd,

ICBC recommends the wehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanit to obtain 2 mare complete assessmant of the venicle's condition,

This vehicle hlstory report is compiled frorn multipte data sources,

ILis not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to abtaln complete infermatian an any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident

information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepangies that apply ta thisvehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and Infermatlon from external saurces belleved to be rellabie, but no respensibillty is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for 2ny errors, Inaccuracies or emisslons. The reports are provided
strictly an an 35-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, oxprass or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness fer a
particar purpose regarding this repart or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of 115 souree data providers shalt be llable for any losses, expenses ar damages in tonnection with any repert ar any infermation contained within & repart,
Including the accuracy therzof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information. Qther information about the vehicle that is the subject master of this vehicie histary report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as ohe Impartant toof, alang with a vehldle Inspectlan and test drive, to make a better decislon about your nex used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle hiszory rapart, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canaca's Cenditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
ketpmihaneow. carin ke sfabout-casta/ privacy-leg alZconditisns-cfuise

© 2025 CARFAX Cangda ULC. All rights reserved.
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